Distﬂb _an_ .heet |
' C@LUFBIA HOUSE INC, WARREN 1.. BAUGHMAN

GUARANTY BANK,, N A » ' VS.,Jr. DORIS BAUGHMAN, MARK D. FREY AND
I .- KATHY A, FREY

: DATEOF SALE: . March 21, 1991 10:00 A,M.

% ¥t by handbills 'Set up in the most public places in
215070 (time) . .. 10200 A M. . of said day
Hie "_'-_moomburg, Peﬁnsyivlhin, sXpose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
“_jt-wld ﬂ;e same'to . Cuaranty Bapkilliad, - _ _
i g . N o nl MS:thV-two o Dollars
: i . being the
; f‘or !he same. fWhich I have applied as follows:

$ _3,615.62
750,00
2.865.62

318,00
1.570,43
34,00

§ __3,615.67

. $...3,615.62

T 750.00

o Total o Fim Lien Holder $
Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers alance in 8 Days 2,865,.62

HAR RY A, ROADARMEL Sheriff
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April L, 1891
Press Enterprice
P.O. Box 745
Bloomshurg,Pa. 7815
Dear Sir:
Fnclosed is CE#25726 in rhe amount of 291,17, which represents
payment for the advertising of the Sheriff's Sale No, 3 of 1991,

Guaranty Bank, N.A, Vs Columbhia House,

If yvou have any questions, please conlact us.

Sinceroly,

T

: (
LT
dH . hént
Dennty Sheri O
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April b, 1991

Mrs, Ruth B lynn, Tax Collector
RRf1 Box 342
Catawissa, Pa. 17820

Dear Mrs. Lynn:

Fnclosed is CE#2529 in the amount of $318.00, which represents
payment. for the owed Tax's on the Columhia Honse propeviv, aold ar
Sheriff'e Sale.

16 you have anv questions, please contact us,

Sincerely,

J.H, Bents
Nepnty Shepi £
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Aprilt 1, 199}
Mr, Michael Irev, Solicitor
38 W, 3rd 81,
BEloomeburg, Pa. 17815
Bear Sir:

Frcelosed is CE#E2S27 in (the amount of S30.00, which repreascnts
payment for the Sheriff's Sale oo 3 of 1991, Gaaranty Pank Ve
Columbia tlouae

Thank vonr wery much, voir good,

Sincerely,

JOH 0 Deni
Nepitt v Sherd fr
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENMSYIVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF iINDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT, 280602
HARRISBURG, FA 17128-0602

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Soe Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONIY

Book Mumber

Fage Number

Dats Rucordad

Complete sach sectien and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when
is without consideration, or by gifi, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required
based on: (1) family relationship or {2) public utility easement. if more space is needed, attach additional sheat(s}.

T - All inquiries may be directed to the following person: .

CORRESPONDEN

Noma

Harry A. Roadarmel Sheriff

(1) the ful! valueiconsideratian is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the deed
if tha sransfer is wholly exempt from tox

Telephona Number:

Avrea Code { ?17 ) ?84"‘1991

Strast Address

City State Zip Code
P.0. Box 380, Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
i ¢ R DAIA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor{s)/Lessor{s) Grantea[s)/lesseals) T
Harry A. Roadarmel Sheriff Guaranty Bank, N.A,
Street Addrass Street Address
P.O. Box 380 Court Eouse | 10 Sourh Market Street .
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Shamokin  Pennsylvania 17872
C.  PROPERTY LOCATION .. . . .. -" ' L

Streat Address City, Township, Boough o

RD#2 Box 1 | Catawissa
County School District {Tax Parcel Number
Columbia

Southern 09-04-35 B

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 13 Total Conside?ion .
+ =

5. Common level Ratic Factor 6. Foir Market Volue
X =

4. County Assessed Value

EXEMPTION DATA =

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

1b. Parcentege of Interast Conveyed

100%

2. Chack Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

D wWill or intestate succession

{Nome of Decadant) {Estare File Numbker)

(] Transter to Industrial Developmsnt Agency.
Transfer to agent or strow party. {Attach copy of agencylstraw party ogreement].

Transfer between principal and agent. [Attach copy of agencyfstraw trust agresment). Tax paid prior deed §

Transfers to the Commonwaalth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation er in lieu of condemnation.
{Attach copy of resolution}.

4721_,..__ , Page Number __9_04__ .

Transfer from mortgager to o holder of @ mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number
Corrective deed [Attach copy of the prior deed).

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Aftach copy of arficles).

OO0k OO0

Other [Please sxplain exemption claimed, if other than listed chove.)

Under penalties of law, | declara that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is truve, correct and complets.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Porty

. \ N !Duie _]
\AQLU\.\J\ (\i . \:S-Q-m\\&\muu Q \}.\. ‘ 471791 l

{SEE REVERSE)

Harry A, Roadarmel




_COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date RPENTARS. U |- R

OWNER OR REFPUTED OWNER
Cofrant e fonme Ine,
SRATE S AT S A
: . ; gl [T I v PR T SN
poe Pairer o IR LA1 0T PRI TET SR S S RV S 11
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
|
PARCEL NUMBER
LA ‘
(optinnd Pomsihip Township
i ) ' ST Borough
City

This is to certify that, according to our records, Lthere are no unpaid Taxes on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, 19 Lt
il Tl will ot vetyrned Lo the Tax Ulsim Duvoan

U RN I Tatey el and Cost will then he added.
Requested by: -y o Cownlarinied, Jr,
boep

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEEww_m -‘/ -~ ? / ‘ :‘; i -':’-’f‘. -

< i i
L)
13

RN " -i"._. v - e - -
Blosog eall ey poealf on iﬁ@t DeTinguenl Taxes

R Lt | e aB o AT

o b AT aem R b
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E [ % s @EM ’ . requested and L
. a i
12 o o o [ XN /(,(./ —+—
o - ) -
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= o 25t 5]C: =E ; porm, oein i For additional foes the following services .
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Always obtain signature of addresses
ot agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY {f
- requested and fee poid)

o - E . gﬂﬂ?iﬂ: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired. and complate iteams
j‘: ‘&%} 1% Put your address in the * ‘RN TO'" Space on the reverse side. Faiture to do Lhis arevenl thig ceaid
Je Bl @ s g fram bemng returned to you. ine return receipt fee will provide you the name of the perswn delivered o and
ooz 95 @ e the date of delivery, For additional fees the following services oqe avaslable Consolt postmaster for faey
Hg 2 cof & = 2 and check boxles) ;for additional servicels} requested.
5 B B &l = o|iE 3 1. I Show ta whom delivered, date, and addresseer’s addrass. 2. . Resticted Delivery 3
£ D £ ‘a_ g 2§ K E = E iFxera charge) [Fura charge)
: - T w o - -
!é E{% g £ 0825 Y||a3 o 3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number
i B B IS e =i ] v
L e e - £ IRS P 290 904 555
IE L rR=1F g f,i;’ i Cel D i Type of Servica:
e - 2:1 S g ° g : g ‘g 3 g P.O. Box 12050_ K Tl il Registerad L tngured
\.-; E- k-l E e prd ] D ] - o - h vt ]
% o= g ‘-;"U & E § E‘.“E E i = Phlladelphla’ Pa' 19106 % Eutlfmdm il !: ggErn Receipt
[z Bt [ty - 3 . i
& ENs e Lozl . Attention: Special Procedures Em A - for Merchandise
: z s |z o i = § 4T, Function - Always obtain signature of addressee
; 5 S |« ﬁ'DﬁU g 5 leg o : T or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
:53 3 w : 5. Signature — Addressee o : 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
eI 2 | X e ’ requesied and fee paid)
s w o - ’
R ] Y ey : — _—
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(S8 o s X ) "
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°Zo 12 L£Lw :g '5 o |2 ~ %l the gate of delivery, For additienal fees the following services are availabla. Consult postmaster for fees
5R g g i E e fa 2 s - and check bnxtes_]y?or additional servicels) requested. _ ) )
SE2 |3 &J O m = s g A= E-‘..] _ Show to whom delivered. date, and addressee’s address. 2. i Restricted Delivery 3
~% @ b g S = P, § g l {Fxira charge) {Extra charpei
te |5 SR 8EYE | IR 12 |o] [ Artcle Addressed 1o g 4 Article Number
B 3
B} 2 amtaf B2 3 11 P 290 904 558
Sin % -E‘\IE A E %35 z m! Mrs. R-lth E. Lym’ Tax Cellector Type of Service:
) = c -
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5. Signat — Addressee
X -\j,g;»_r,ﬁbfc.ﬁ . //é

6. Signature — Agent
X
7. Date of Delivery

Wl - AT -Fr

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 & U.5.G.P.0. 1999-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP

. gENEER: Complets items 1 and 2 whan additional services are desired, and complete items
ard 4. :

Put your address in the TURN TO Space on the reverse side, Failure to dot dll prevent this card

fram being returned to , .. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the . .rsen delivered to and

the date of delivery. For additional Tees the following services are available. Consult postmaster Tor fees

and check boxles) for additional service(s) requested.

1. O Show to whoen delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [C Restricted Delivery 3

{Exira choarge) {Extra charge)
3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number
_ P 290 904 557
Office of F.A. LR, . Type of Service:
Department of Publ?_c Welfare | Registered L] tnsured
P.0. Box 8016 o X certifisd (] con _
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105 o ewress man D Betwn RocoRt

Always obtain signature of addressee
ar agent and DATE DELIVERED.

Signature — Addressee - 8. Addressee’s Addrass (ONLY if
- reguested and fee paid)

H X D o

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 * U.S.G.RO, 1889-236-615 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP



SHERTFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO.3 OF 1991 E,D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMDN PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY MARCH 21, 1991
10:00 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALIL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIB-
ED 1LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in the Township of
Catawissa, County of Columbia and State of Permsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1

BEGINNING at a post on the eastern right-of-way line of the State Highway Route

No. 42 leading from Catawissa to Mumidia, in line of lands now or late of Charles
Rarig; thence by line of lands of said Rarig, North 54 degrees 54 mimites East, 82
feet to a stone; thence by line of lands now or late of J.L. Rider, South 59 degrees
East, 346,5 feet to a stone near a larpe white ocak; thence by line of lands of
Charles Napierski, South 73 degrees 15 minutes West, 390 feet to an iron pin on the
eastern right-of-way line of said State Highway Route No. 42; thence by the curve
of the Highway right-of-way .in a northerly direction a distance of 371 feet to

the post, the place of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 3.41 acres as surveyed by A, Carl Wolfe, P,E,, in December,1969. Upon
which is erected a large frame hotel, restaurant and apartment.

TRACT NO, 2

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the western right-of-way line of State Higlway Route
No. 42 leading from Catawissa to Numidia in line of lands now or formerly of John
Fortner; thence by the curve of the right-of-way of said State Highway in a south-
erly direction, 83 feet to the point of Intersection of the westerly right-of-way
line of State Highway Route No, 242 leading to Elysburg; thence by the curve of the
western right-of-way line of said State Highway Route No. 242 in a southwesterly
direction, 186 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of Jolm Fortmer;
thence by line of lands now or formerly of said John Fortmer, North 10 degrees 5
minutes East, 243 feet to a stone; thence by same, North 54 degrees 54 minutes East,
41 feet to the iron pin on the western right-of-way line of State Highway Route Ko,
42, the place of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 0.12 acres as surveyed by A. Carl Wolfe, P. E., in December, 1969.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule imless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10} days thereafter,

SETZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of GUARANTY BANK, N.A., against
COLUMBIA HOUSE, INC. WARREN L, BAUGHMAN, Jr. DORIS BAUGHMAN, MARK D, FREY AND
KATHY A, FREY, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

aid premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County
HARD J. ROBERTS, Jr. Esquire
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SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

GUARANTY BANK, N,A.

COLUMBIA HOUSE, INC. WARREN L,
VSBAUGHMAN, Jr, DORIS BAUGHMAN, MARK

NO., 3 of 1991

D. FREY AND KATHY A. FREY
E.D. NO. 1168 of 1990 J.D,

DATE OF SALE:  March 21,

1991 10:00 A M,

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS )
POUNDAGE 2% B1D PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE

AC ool o O
[ oo s 2

’

$
$
$
.

PURCHASER(S) : Loty ey

ADDRESS E "; = s-.

NAME(S) ON DEED: [ .. in7

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) :

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :

TOTAL DUE $ 16 LR
LESS DEPOSIT $  /5¢ ,(C
DOWN PAYMENT  §

. AMOUNT DUE IN o
 EIGHT DAYS ¢ 2SLS, L0




“UERIFF'S SALE - HEET
c&%w%zﬁ EB i, INC, WARREN L, GAUGHMAN
GUARANTY BANK, N.A, Jr. DORIS BAUGHMAN, MARK D, FREY AND
Vs,

KaTHY A, FREY

NO, 3 of 1991 E.D. NO, 1168 of 1990 J.D. DATE OF SALE March 21,1991

) 10:00 A M,
DOCKET & LEvyY $ 2D
SERVICE T EY
MAILING 19 80
DVERTISING, SALE BiLLS & NEWSPAPERS 1200
OSTING HANDBILLS Y
‘1ILEAGE 1% o
RYING/ADJQURN OF SALE 0 on
HERIFF'S DEED IRYE
DISTRIBUTION 9.0
OTHER Cop: & eB ol
— B A aids _:;'_? ) :! - ._-':"‘ o .
Drpubizt cyconring TOTAL v v ¢ v v v v o v v 0 Wb 3/ 00
Press-ENTERPRISE, INC. $ oA s
HENRIE PRINTING e
SoLIcITOR'S SERVICES L e
I-OTAL [ ] [ [} 1 1 [} [} 1 ] [] |$ TB:’,-‘;- ‘;J f-#
PROTHONOTARY ; L1ENs LisT .~
DEED NOTARIZATION ~L
OTHER 4
TOTAL « v « v v v v 0 v+ .3
Recorper ofF Deeps: COPYWORK ) § Jeod
JEED. : oo
TOTAL v v v v v v v 0 v v 4 8 340
ReaL EsTATE }AXES.
OROUGH/ COUNTY TAXES, 19 / $ S/ ce
CHOOL. AXE? ISTRé ' , 19
DeLinauenT Taxes, 1 9__ 19 | 57, &3
TOTAL S -2 T
MunicipaL ReEnTS: :
SEWER - MUNICIPALITY , %9 $
WATER - MUNICIPALITY , 19
TOTAL [] 1 [] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [] l$
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL « « v v o o 1 1t v o 2 o $ _Héoe
MrsceLLANEOUS: T fix " ooy $_ S ¢
TOTAL v v v v v v v v v oo o802 48 G0
TOTAL COSTS » . v + » v + . .$
.I'{ C}Oo ()}
% b(/{é o)
/76‘_1 O

TG T
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P 1G STATEMENT apresented toa Filing CHLicer [ IS SR ELEER LA LERRLLE LR EL
pursuan! to the Uniform Comenercial Code. Shearpts Frawnnied a LJ The Debton oo transmithing utdity

151 [tast Name First ond Address{est cured Partylies): Name(s] and Addressiss) 4 ~Fet . g Ollicerubaln, Tirme, No. Filing Ollice

o st

hlumbia House, Inc. | Mr. John B. Belinsky, Si. 24 °0%
. p. 2, Box 141 Ms. Betty J. McMahag.d1} 13 M

iillville, PA 17846 | 110 Cross Road £Sh esn 32979
Bloomsburg, PA PPEPE

¢ Thas Finonoimg Siolement covars the tollgwing lypes tar tems} ol property: & Asugnae(s) of Secured Porty ond Address{es)

Equipment, machinery and inventory
PLCB License No. TR-13020

7. 5 | The descnibed crops are growing of to be grown on:®
1

K_] Procaads [__1 Praducts of the Coligteral ore olso covered. The described goods are or ote to be affixed tor*
- The luinber to be cut or minerals or the ike
8. Descobe Real Estare Heee: [ 1 rhus siotement 15 to be indexed in 9. Name ol {inchuding oil and gus isom: *
the Reol Estare Records: aRecord *|Describe Reol Esigte in ltem 8.}
Main Road, R. D. 2, Box 1 Quwner
Ne. & Sraat TownarCity Catawlssa Ceunty Columbia Sechon Block Lot
10, This storerment is bled withoul the Debtor's signature 1o perfea a security interest in Collaterol tcheck oppropriaie boxk: | 11 1 appropriaie in this filing, the
{ ] which s proceeds of the original Collateral described obove n which o security inferestwas peorfectad. or orms Debtor(s) and Secured Portylies)
[___] arquired aber a change of name, \dentity or corporate struciure of the Debter, or shall respectively meon:
| ] as 1o which tha filing hos lapsed, or 1 Consignee{s) and Cansignor{s). of
already subject 1o 0 secunily interest in grothar jurisdiction: . [.|' Lesize{s) and Lessop(s),
{ ] when iha Collateral was brought inio this State, or [} when the Debtor's 1p as changed 1o this Stgye. y

7 _phy B ey inaky, pr-

COLUMBIA HOUZE, INE. -
! J 4

By r¥i
als) of Debiarls) Rett Y "P'UTMQ‘MQ‘*Q’@“G“YU&)
(!) FILING OFFICER COPY- NUMERICAL {Required only if llem 10 is checked.)
(383 STANDARD FORM-FORM-UCC-1  Approved by Department of State of the Commonwealth of Pa.



[ e —_————— . - . - - = . .
ThygFTMARNCING STATEMEN!T is presantad to a Filing O MNa of Additional
B filing pursunnt b the Unilorm Commercial Code. Sheers Presenied: 1 L _he Debior 15 g fransmilling utility

1. Debloris} (Lot Name First and Address(es) 2. Secured Porty{ies) Nome{s] ond Addresy{es): 4. For Filing Officer. Date, Time, Na.-Filing Office

Cclumbia House, Inc. | Guaranty Bank, N.A. ciy t
R. D. 2, Box 141 10 South Market Street Ifge 3i) ‘hﬁ“;aﬂ
Millville, PA 17846 | P. 0. Box 460 32978 /
Shamokin, PA 17872 :

5 ThisFroncing Slotement coverstha following types {or items) of propery: 6. Assignee(s) of Secured Porty ond Address(es)

Equipment, machinery and inventory
PLCB License No., TR-13020

7.

s

. i | The described crops ore growing or 1o be groswn on:*
Kl Peecends [ Products of the Colloteral are alsa covered. | xme described goods ore or are 1o be offixed 10:°
- |"*1he lumber 1o be cut ar minarals or the like
8 Detcribe Real Esiote Here. L] Ths statement 18 to be indexed in 7. Name ol {including ail and gas} is on: *
) the Renl Esigte Racords: o Record *{Describe Real Estate in lem B}
Oharner
Main Road, R. D. 2, Box 1
Ho & Street Town or Cily CataWissa County Columbia Seclion Block Lo
10 This stctement is filad without the Debtor's signature to perfect a securily interest in Collateral {ehack appropricte boxy: [ 11, 1f appropriate in this kling, the
LY whichis proceads of the o ginal Colloreral described obove in which a security interest was perlected, or terms Debtorls) and Securad Panylies) [
Ll acquired after a change of name. identity or corpotale struchure of the Debtor, ar shall respectively mnon:
i_.] as 1o which thae filing hos lapsad, ar L] Consigr, il Consignor(s), or
already subiect 1o a security interast in aonother junsdicton ‘] le's'gt_;éls! and La¥sor(sh
[} when the Collateral weas brough mto this Stare. or i1 when Ihe Debtor's lacanan was changed 1o 1l .- ' )

/
COLUMBIA,HQUSE, JNC. GUASANTY BANK, N 4:/-\‘

! By /W ed

oy -
Signaturels) of Secoved Portylies)

By %ﬂ i
{Reguired only if tem 1Qis checked. )

‘ Sigrigttgd(s) of Debmris] e 2s
{1) FILING OFFICER COPY - NUMERICAL

{3 B STAMNDARD FORM FORM UCC-1  Approved by Department of Stale of the Commenwealih of Pa.



SERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO.3 OF 1991 E.D, ISSUED QUT OF THE OOURT OF
OOMTN PLEAS OF COLIMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED T0 PUBLIC
SALE, BY VEMDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST ANMD BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN Tl SHERIFF'S
QFFICE, CCURT HOUSE, BLOCGMSBURG, PEMNSYLVAMTA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDGY MARCH 21, 1991
10:00 AM.

1IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AMD INTEREST OF THE DESCRIB-
ED LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pleces, parcels and tracts of land situate in the Township of
Catawissa, County of Colurbia and State of Permsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

TRACT MO, L

BEGIMNING at a post on the eastern right-of-way line of the State Highway Route

Wo. 42 leading from Catawissa to Mumidia, in line of lands now or lare of Charles
Rarig; thence by line of lands of said Rarig, Worth 54 degrees 54 minutes East, 82
feat to a stene; thence by line of lands now or late of J,L. Rider, South 59 degrees
East, 346.5 feet to a stone near a large white oak; thenmce by line of lands of
Charles Hapierski, South 73 deprees 15 minutes West, 390 feet to an irom pin on the
eastern right-of-way line of said State Higlway Route ¥o, 42; thence Ly the curve
of the Wighwmy right-of-way in a northerly direction a distance of 371 feet to

the post, the place of BEGINVIMNG.

CONTAINIMG 3.41 acres as surveyed by A, Carl Wolfe, P.E., in December,1969. Upon
which is erected a larpe frame hotel, restaurant and apartment.

TRAGE 0. 2

BEGIMNING at an irem pin on the western right-of-way line of State Higlway Roure
Mo. 42 leading from Catawissa to Numidia in line of lands nem or formerly of John
Fortner; thence by the curve of the right-of-way of said Srate Higlway in a south-
erly direction, 88 feet to the point of intersection of the westerly right-of-way
line of State Highway Route Ho, 242 leading to Elysburg; thence by the curve of the
western right-of-way line of said State Highway Route Bo, 242 in 2 southwesierly
divection, 186 feet ro an irom pin in line of lands now or formerly of Jolm Fortmer;
thence by line of lands now or fommerly of said John Fortmer, North 10 degrees 5
minutes Fast, 243 feet to a stone; thence by same, MNorth 54 degrees 54 minutes East,
41 [eet to the iron pin on the western right-of-way line of State Higlway Route Ik,
42, the place of BEGIMHING.

COMTAINING 0.12 acres as surveyed by A. Carl Wolfe, P, E., In Decenber, 1969.

WOTICE TS HEREBY GIVEM to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptioms are filed theretoc within
ten (10) days thereafrter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of GUARAKNTY BANK, M.A., against
COLGIA UDUSE, INC, WARKEM L, BAUGIRAN, Jr, DORIS BAUGHMAN, MARK D. FREY AND
KATHY A, FREY, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (107%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said promises to be scld by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Coumty

RICHARD J. ROBERTS, Jr, Esquire



Seourity Agreement

Welrry cOLUMBIA HOUSE INC.,
4

herain calied DEBTONR
and

JOil B, BELINSKY, SR., and BETTY J. McMAHAN, as tenants in comnmon

, hereinafler with its successors and assigns called the Secured FParty)

1{“]:111‘551‘[;!: Tlit {o secure the repaymerd of the sumt of Sixbty—-HNine Thousand Five Hundred

58T, 000, 00 ) — = o e e e e e mmaem e ——— Lrutiars,
with snieecst at percent, per annon, evidenced by o prootissory nofe of the Debroe to the Secwred Pacty, con-
taining a vordessivn of fuddnent dited aven date herewith, and (o secure future edvaices to be ovidenced by like noles

10 by arade Ly Secured Perty o Debtor at ile option of Secured Party withun o penod of five yvears Irom the executron
of tlis Security Agdrocment, but not to axceed in the uldreg e ameu of Slxky-dine Thousand E i llrﬂeogars.
Diebror hereby bargdaees, sedls and conveys to Secured Parts, ifs successers and assigns the following describe

equipment, machinery, inventory and PLCBL.ngggCﬂ?d(mﬁgg§ﬁﬂﬁunHasqum;wmﬂmm
and supplenients to sord colieteral in which Deblar siulf cooguiés L mr}rresr wilfin said pErivd of fiva (5} years from the
end of tHes Secunicy Agreement (which , together with replacernenes, additions anc !

stpMenuetis Thereda are somatattes lrereinalter callod “colateral™), nammely:

Equipment
Machinery
Inventacy
PLCE License No., TR-13020

Alf of whrch collateral is jocated af the time of the execution of this Security Agreement on alf that certon

premrses docetad In Catawissa Township, Couniy of Columbia,
and State of Parnsyivenie, Orielly described as [oliows:

Premises described in Record Book 348, at Page 664, in the Recorder's
OFfice of Columbia County, PFennsylvania, and located at E, D, 2, Box 141,
Catawisgsa, Pennsylwvania.

Flus Security Ageeament g3 execufed under amd pursuant to the Act of the General Assembly of the Common-
waaith of Pennsylvania, approved April &, 1933, P. L. 3 Section 9-101; 12 A. P. 5. 9-id, krown as ihe Uniform Com-
mercial Code—Secured Transactians, and it is intended that the sama shall be subject to all pravisions, rigfAts and powers
conferred upon the Secured Party by this action.

This Security Agreement shall include replacements, additions or supplemicnts (o any of the ceffateral heret
describied and shail alse cover the procesds from the sale of any and all of the collateraf,

Any fusther adfvances Lo be mtade by e Sceured Party, at its optiornt in the manner heteintabova saf forth shzll
he secured Dy this Security Agresnrent equally amd (o the sanre extent as the amount orginally advaenced by the Secured
FParty ta the Debtor an the Security of this Security Agreentent, and all such {uture advances shall be a lien upor the
progerty herernobove described from He time of recording of this Securily Afreement.

Tlis Sceurity Afrecment shall afso incfude nny chuatic! or chintiels of any Kind or descriplion of the same cluss of
thanse dbove described acguited by the Debtor, subseguent (o the execution of this Secority Agdreement.

Debtor warrants, covenants and agrees with fhe Secured FPartp, ifs successors and assigns os foliowss 1.} That
&il statements in the application for oivis loan are true and corrcet: (2.) That Debror alone hus clear $itle to the proper!s
hereby secured; (3.) That Debtor wiff mot remave or permiit e reieval of any part of the collateraf fram the describes
premises or sell ar encomber safd property withouwt the written consenid of Secured Parly: {4.) That Debior will care for
said collazeral in a proper and corelu! manacr; (5.} That Deliar will permist irspection of coflateral ae any tine; (6.}
That Delutar will not nsk for the bencfifs af any bankroptcy or insodveecy fow ared will pap witen dire all feats, faxer.
assessruends, leviea, cherges or any Mens whatsoever gifectiog the collateral in any woyy (7.) That Dehror will keep the
colfateral instread, payalle ta Socured Party and pay all preaivees when duey 08.) That Deltor will pav when dus the
dult and aflf future pdvancernenids herchy sccured, whether cvidenced by noces, Bonds or renewols thereaf ar gflerwise
plus any daterest due, and perform all condiiions and terms Derecf; (¥} That upon the deatlh of Delitor, whereupan any
breuch of any warranfs, covenants o¢ terms hereol of all obligations hereunder are secured ot evideniced by the said nores



stleerise, rnay an the option uf tha Secured Party be dechred immaediately due and papable; (10.) That Debtar heieby
aves afl matices and alf exernptions and should (s Securitp Agreement be pluced in the honds of an attorney fo fore-
close, ageecs 10 pay ofl costy eourred and ten percend (109%) of the vnpard peincipal and inferest as Atiarney fees, amd;
13} Thae showld the Secured Party pay any rents, taves, expenses, levies, charges or liens whatsoaver, atfecting said
praperey, includiryd insuronce premivens, tepairs or maintenance, they shall becorre pare of the Sccured Debr and be res
coverable hereender with inderest.
A the everrt any of the celluleral shall Be injurcd or destroyed withoud fault of Debtor, such ingury or destroction
shald wr the option of Secured Parly, constitute q defaucll under the torms of tlus Secusity Agrecinent.
1f Debtor, withous the censent of Secured Porty, shall susbitoncially injure any part of (e coflateral or canceat ur
prrpoed b sell or otliervise dispose of auy pard of the colfateral rnder cfadmoed Tl owenershup, or othierwize By his willlo!
st ar wiilivl geglect sobstaneially impair the vaive of (he colfateral, such actions shalf, at the option of e Secored
Farep, constittie a default undes the térns heicof,
Dietitor shall be entitied to retrin possession of the colfateral until defouft winder the terms hercof.
Fhe breacl of ary warrarty, covenant or agreerertt Aeteitt contarnce siialf constitute a defaunit. Upon a default
Leir made ar, af the oplion of Secured Party, being declared, then Secured Party, il successars or nssigns, ar the deels
audiforezed attorncy, ar agent of said Secured Party, its successors or assigns, shall have the right, with or witheot pros

3 . . ;
“:: cags of L, fmmediatefy o fake possessian of fhe colfaterad, and {o do alf things necessiry o preserve (e samle, and
td witel dus nonce, 10 sedl, fease or offierivise dispose of any ar all of the colfateral at public or private procecdings, aed any
ey . . . . . . . . -
m: | eRA2MSe ICUsfed [ conaecifon therowith shall be incfuded in and secured By the Len of this ecurnity Agreermer and s
‘ - Security Adroement may be forcolosed by any of the methods authorized by law for the foreclocure of o moctgagde, in-
€3, .
o :- chedind the enery of judgment on the bond or bonds secured hlerchy, amd the ceilateral sold i the same manner at
& authorized by the faws af tfis Commonwvealth in the case of personaf property sold under execution refuorning the over-
iﬁ: pius (af anqy} ta the Debtor; amnd Debtor will still remuatn lfable for any amount so gopaid,
e 1.' ra'uihth, howvever, that, if Delvor shall pay the delt and fwiure advunces heteby secured and shall faithfuiis
sy perfoem afl tfe warranties, covenands, agreements and canditions lerein and of the eforssard Bords or renewals thercof,
then these presents shall be void,
3 Witness w{jBl'EUI, Debtor has hereunto set Lheir Aandsand sealgdhe day and pear first obove
writen.
Sigred, sealed and delivered in the presence of: COLUMBIA chﬂ By INC,
f: i //) -
Bysii’ rTE.lr’J cealkine fSEAL)
gjri}a I../ Bayghman, J;-. ’ President
.......... i 8 Hees o (SEAL)
Kaph¥ AT E‘tey}/ﬁ‘ecretary
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No. of Additional
Sheels Prasented:

2 NCING STATEMENT is presented to a Filing Cfficer
. filimg pursuant 1o the Uniform Commercial Cade.

a D The Debtor is a Iransmitting wtility

1. Debior(s) (Last Name First and Address{es): 2. Secured Porty(ies): Znaaﬁ__a:a a%mamhmm

Pr, John
Celunbia Pouse, Hsn
R, D, 2, dox Haw,

Miilvi{lle, PA /wq 246

tonantg in comwon
110 Crogs Road
Bloomsburea, PA

nsky, Sg
_xm. wmnn%.a.pxnmmauux_mm

17815

4. For Filing OHicer: Date, Time, Na.-Filing Office

Dacoster 30,
51:04 o
g. ”ﬂ“'”gw

5. This Financing Statemenl covers the follawing lypes {or iterns) of property:

6. Assignea(s) of Secured Porty ond Address{es)

P

Bguipaent, machinery anl inventory L
PLeR mwn_haa ra, TR-13020
N . 7. 1] The described craps are grawing or to be grown on:*
E Proceeds {1 Products of the Collaterol are also covered. The described goods ore or ora to be offized 10:*
: Hera: - [ The fumber 16 be cut or minerals or the ..rm
8. Describe Real Estale Here: U this statement is 1o be indexed in 9. Nams of {including oil and gas} ison: *
the Real Estate Records: a Record *{Describe Real Evtale in
. . Cwner
wain Road, R, D. 2, Box 1
Mo, & Sireet Tawn or Cily nﬂ-ﬁmﬁ.—dwmmmﬁoc::\ Columb ﬁﬂ Seclion Black Lot

10. This statement is filed without the Debtor’s signalure 1o perfect a securily interest in Collateral (check

Ol whichis praceeds of the originol Collaleral described above in which a securily inleres! wos perfecied, or

f acquired afier a chonge of name, identily or corporate structure of the Debiar, or
LT as 1o which the filing has lapsed, or
already subject 1o o security imeresl in another jurisdiction:.

L1 when the Collaigral was brought into this State, or ] when the Debror's 33_.032 nyosoma H@:« YE@ Lo ]

N

COLUMBIA HOUSE, IRC.
I N T3

P L
I o L G
Ly - ) . M \ w\zﬂ\ b mw__ , -

appropricte bexk | 11. i appropriate in this filing,
terms Dabtor(s} ond 3ecured Fornydies)
shall respactively mean:

i Consignee(s) and Consignor{s}, or
0 Lessee(s) and Lessor(s).

w_mso.aiio_ Debror(s)” 7~ -7~ 1A
(5) FILE COPY -SECURED PARTY

{3/83) STANDARD FORM-FORM-UCC-1 -

tvs m,mae....w_.gmmw@ Faryiies)
{Reguired only if Item 10 is checked. )

Approved by Deportment of State of the Commonwealth of Pa,




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIYF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY
PIONE COURT HOUSE - P, (O, BOX 300 2 HOUN PHONE
217} 784- 17 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {17) 7B2.6200

February 14, 1991
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Mr. Richard J. Roberts, Jr., Esquire OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTIH
LFAVENS & ROBERTS OF PENNA.

29 East Independence Street _

Post Office Box 518 VS. 3 of 1991 E.D.

Shamokin, Permsylvania 17872-0518
. WRET OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSYURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

Wednesday February 13, 1391 11:14 A.M. poSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

ON THE PROPERTY OF Columbia House, Three Points, Catawissa Township, Pa.

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY
SHERIFF 7 H. Dent

Note: A copy of the Sale Bill was also posted within
the Sheriff's Office and lobby of the

Court House. S0 ﬂNSNE w

DEPUTY SIFER IFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A, f{_UAD);\RMEL, JR.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
mis. ¥tk

DAY OF 70 bonecanes 19 G

(‘éim;, A iz by ng

TAMI B. KLINE; PROTIONOYARY OF
COLUMBIA C{JUNT’( '

PROTH. & CLK. OF SEV. COURTS
MY COMM. EX. Ist MON. JAN, 1, 1993




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

- T -

SUERIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE < P. ©, BOx 380 H HOUR PHONE
171 T84 _ BLOOMSSURG, PA 17013 717) 7R4-6300
February 7, 1991

Mr, Richard J, Roberts,Jr. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LFAVENS & ROBERTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
29 East Independence Street OF PENNA.
Post Office Box 518
Shamokin, Permsylvania 17872-0518 NO. 3 of 1991 E.D,

WRET OF EXECUTION - Money Judgement

SERVICE ON Warren L, Bauphman and Doris Baughman

ON January 24, 1991 AT 11.14 AM, + A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF TtHE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE iIN
REAL ESTATE AND A copY OF TME THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

—Warren L. Baughman and Doris Baugham » AT___ 540 South Market St,, Mumey,Pa.

BY DEPUTY SHERIFF__ Michael 1. Singer. Lycoming County
SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S

SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO

SO ANSWERS:
;H{/gggt '

Warren 1., Bauglman .

DEPUTY SHERIEF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

s T | SHERLFF
f;w Drwtsy 199

i 3_Mohy by o ioa
TAML B, RUINE; PROTHONOTARY

E
0 PES(_?%S”%}%L?(?U(’)“I!YSEV. COURTS

MY COMM. EX. Ist MON. JAN, 1, 1993
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMB!A COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 {717) 784-6300
(717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 178135 FAX {717) 784-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GUARANTY BANK, N.A. _ _ OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF

COLUMBIA HOUSE, INCY WARREN L. BAUGHMAN,Jr|
DORTS BAUGHVAN, MARK D. FREY AND KATHY A. | wR)T Money Judgement
FREY

No. 1168 CD Term, 19..90

DEFENDANT | {SSUED Jamuary 15, 1991
_ i .
NOW, Monday January 21 . 1991 Har_rsL Roadarmel _

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheritf of Lycoming County Hororable
Charles T. Brewer, Court House, Williamsport, Pa. 17701

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
Defendants a||eged address is Warren jR Baughrﬁrl 540 South Market Sta ' I"hmcy, Pa. 17756

\;&sﬂﬁ\ W(\\ \Lfvv\M. \'\ —_—
Sheriff, Columbia CountydPennsylvanla

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, ._January 24, . 19_91 . at 1114 o'clock A- M, served the
within _NOTICE OF REAL ESTATE SALE ._upon _WARREN T,. BATGHMAN.
at 540_h__South Market Street, Muncy, Pa. 17756 by handing to

him pergonally _ . . a true and attested copy of the

original WRIT _ .__ and made known to him the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this _. 2574 . .
day of . Z’.«;;.r.rrr;l 19 ,7/ ( )%/L(ﬁ"—l—i:’ Q_,\J&zk LA
L L // /7 e Charles T.Brewer ;hemff Lycoming County,Pa.
_____ Ny(y Public - BY: Jbf Aok A K x— _
S A Michael L. Slngegfepm!{Shemf

19, .., See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

_ T ’ County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return
Lycoming County Costs $26.20
S So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 {717) 784-6300
(717} 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX {717) 784-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

GUARANTY BANK, N.A, O OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
No. 1168 CD Term, 19.90
COLIMBIA HOUSE, INC S"WARR}_‘.N L. BAUGHMAN, Jr|
DEFENDANT ISSUED January 15, 1991
NOW, _b@zmy_lam_ﬂ _ 19 91 |, _HARRY A, ROADARMFI,

Charles T. Brewer, Court House, Wl}.llamsport, Pa, 17701

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
Defendants aileged address is _Doris Baughman 540 South Market St, % Mlmcy, Pa. 17756

\ \\‘ A'N &\\\e}\ (\\.Mt\ l

Shexiff, Cclumbia County, "ennsylvanla

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, _January 24, 1921 at 11:15 o'clock __A-
within NOTICE OF REAL ESTATE SALE __ upon  _DORIS BAUGHMAN

at 540 South Market Street, Muncy, Pa. 17756

M, served the

—troasehotd——— Py handing to

Warren L.Baughman, husband and adult member of the a true and attested copy of the
original WRT T . .. and made known to . Him o the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me 5S¢ Answers,
this _ 25 7% .
day of eraiva v 1972/ ( XULJ(J\ &\k_u@
A Ef’/‘f““ 74 /"i > Charles Ty B.rewar Speri
Phiic BY: /'} / Lﬁ’ﬁ{ il \/&4;1[‘ . L
e .,.,___._‘_,“,__....w......._....z,i Michael L. Slngemeput%henff
e - -, See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

1,
:" ' County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

January 28, 1991

ERNEST D. PREATE, Jr. Reply To:
ATTORNEY GENFRAL i5th Floor
Strawberry Sgquare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 787-3646

Hacry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

A review of the records of the Financial Enforcement Section,
Office of Attorney General, reveals no open claims against
Carl A. Shaner, Helen S. Shaner, Andrew P. Rutherford, Columbia
House, Inc., Warren L. Baughman, Jr., Doris Baughman, Mark D. Frey
and Kathy A. Frey.

Very truly yours,

-
Jf:
T as C. Ze ¢ JE. T

Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcemeni Section

TCZ/kE



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO.3 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMOK FLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALF.,, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY MARCH 21, 1991
10:00 AM.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIB-
ED LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THOSE CFRTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in the Township of
Catawissa, County of Columbia and State of Permsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1

BEGINNING at a post on the eastern right-of-way line of the State Higlway Route

No. 42 leading from Catawissa to Mumidia, in line of lands now or late of Charles
Rarig; thence by line of lands of said Rarig, North 54 degrees 54 minutes East, 82
feet to a stone; thence by line of lands now or late of J.L. Rider, South 59 degrees
Fast, 346,5 feet to a stone near a large white oak; thence by line of lands of
Charles Napierski, South 73 degrees 15 minutes West, 390 feet to an iron pin on the
eastern right-of-way line of said State Highway Route No, 42; thence by the curve
of the Higlway right-of-way .in a northerly direction a distance of 371 feet to

the post, the place of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 3.41 acres as surveyed by A, Carl Wolfe, P.E., in December,1969. Upon
which is erected a large frame hotel, restaurant and apartment.

TRACT NO., 2

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the western right-of-way line of State Higlway Route
No. 42 leading from Catawissa to Mumidia in line of lands now or formerly of John
Fortner; thence by the curve of the right-of-way of said State Highway in a south-
erly direction, 88 feet to the point of intersection of the westerly right-of-way
line of State Higlway Route No. 242 leading to Elysburg; thence by the curve of the
western right-of-way line of sald State Highway Route No. 242 in a southwesterly
direction, 186 feet to an iron pin in line of 1ands now or formerly of John Fortmer;
thence by line of lands now or formerly of said John Fortner, North 10 degrees 5
minutes East, 243 feet to a stone; thence by same, North 54 degrees 54 minutes East,
41 feet to the iron pin on the western right-of-way line of State Highway Route No.
42, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.12 acres as surveyed by A. Carl Wolfe, P. E., in December, 1969.

NOTICE IS HFEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of GUARANTY BANK, N.A,, against
COLUMBTA HOUSE, INC, WARREN L, BAUGHAN, Jr. DORIS PAUCGHMAN, MARK D. FREY AND
KATHY A, FREY, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Colurbia County.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Colunbia County

RICHARD J., ROBERTS, Jr. Esquire



MORTGAGE

THIS MCRTGAGE le made this 29th day of December, 1988,
betieen COLUMBIA HOUSE, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, ({herein
called "Mortgagor"), and GUARANTY BANK, N.A., a natjonal banking
assocliation organized and existing under the laws of the United
States of America, whose address is 10 South Market Street,
Shamckln, Pennsylvania (herein "HMortgagee™).

WHEREAS, Mcftgagor is indebted to Mortgagee in the principal
sum of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($l?0,000.00}, which
indebtedness is evidenced by Mortgager’s Hote dated December 29;
1988, (herein "Hote"), providing for monthly installments of
principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if
not sooner pald, due and payable on December 29, 2008.

TO SECURE to Mortgagee (a) the repayment of the indebtedness
evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all
other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in éccordance
herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the
perfarmance of the covenants and agreements of Mortgagor herein
contained, and (b) the repayment of any additjonal advances, with
interest thereon, made by Mortgagee to Mortgagor, MHortgagor does
hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Meortgagee, its successors
and assigns, ALL THOSE TWO {2} CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land
situate in the Township of Catawissa, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, the real estate belng more particularly described

in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

w421 s 904



TOGETHER with the bulldlngs and improvements now or
hereafter attached tc or lnstalled In or used in connection with
the real estate above described.

TC HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME unto and for the use of the
Mortgagee, lts successors and asgslgng forever.

IT I8 HEREBY AGREED that in the event that the premises
mortgaged hereby, or any part thereof, shall be condemned and
taken for public use under the power of emlnent domain, the
Mortgagee shall have the right te demand that all damages awarded
for the taking of or damage to the sald premises shall be paid to
the Mortgagee up to the amount then unpaid on thls mortgage and
nay be épplied upon the payment or paymente last payable thereon.

The Mortgagor hereby expressly asesigns and transfers unto
the Mortgagee all sums of money hereafter payable under any
pelicy or pelicies of insurance covering the premises mortgaged
hereby and does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the
Mortgagee as the true and lawful attorney for the ceollection of
the same,

ADDITIONAL ADVANCES. This Mortgage and the lien thereof
shall ke security not only for the orlginal indebtedness
evidenced by the accompanying Note, but also for any other sums
that may be loaned or advanced by the Mortgagee to the Mortgagor
at any time or times hereafter.

PAYMENT OF TAXES, INSURANCE FREMIUMS AND OTHER CHARGES.

From time to time, until the debt and interest are fully paid,

Mortgagor shall pay and discharge, when and as the same become

sor 421 ww 800



due and payable, all taxes, aassessments, sewer and water rents,
and all other charges and claims assessed or levied by any lawful
authority upon any part of the mertgaged premises; pay all ground
rents reserved for the mortgaged premlses and pay and discharge
all mechanics' llens which may be filed against sald premises and
which shall or might have priority in llen or payment to the debt
secured hereby; pay and discharge any tax which may be levied by
any duly constltuted authority upon Mortgagee con account of or
measured by the amount of debt due hereunder or under the accom-
panylng Note; provide, renew and keep alive such policies of
hazard and liability insurance as Mortgagee may from time to time
reasonably require upon the bulldings and improvementa now or
hereafter erected upon the mortgaged premlses; with losa payable
clause in favor of the Mortgagee ag lts Interest may appear.

MAINTEMANCE OF MORTGAGED PREMISES. Mortga;or shall malntain
all buildings and improvements subject to this Mortgage In good
and substantial repair as reasonably determined by Mortgagee,
reascnable wear and tear excepted. Mortgagee shall have the
right to enter upon the mortgaged premises at any reascnable hour
for the purpcse of inspecting the order, condition and repair of
the building or buildingas erected thereon.

NON-PAYMENT OF TAXES, INSURANCE, OTHER CHARGES AND CQSTS OF
REPAIRS. In the event Mortgagor neglects or refuses to pay the
taxes, insurance premiums or other charges above mentioned, or
fails to maintaln the builldings and improvements as aforesaid,

then the Mortgagee may, at its option but without any obligation

e 421 w7 906



to do so, advance the sums reqguired and add any amounts so
advanced to the principal debt secured hereby, and collect the
same as a part of the principal debt.

TRANSFER OR ENCUMBRANCE OF MORTGAGED PREMISES, Mortgagor
agrees hot to tranafer any interest Iln the mortgaged premises
unles=z the Mortgagee consents in writlng to such transfer.
Mortgagor also covenants and agrees not to create, nor permit to
accrue, upon all or any part of the mortgaged premliges, any debt,
lien or charge which would be prler to, or on a parlty with, the
lien of this Mortgage.

REMOVAL OR ALTERATION OF IMPROVEMENTS. Mortgagor agrees not
to remove, demolish, or make any substantial alterations to any
improvements now or hereafter located on the mortgaged premises
unless: (a) Mortgagor replaces or alters sald improvements with
materials as good ox better than located upen sald premises; and
{b) Mortgagee consents in writing thereto.

ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS. Mortgagor assigns and transfers unto
Mortgagee any and all rents from the mortgaged premlses, and
authorizes the Mortgagee, at any time there is a default under
the Mortgage or accompanylng Note, to take possession eof, rent,
repalr and operate sald premises and, after deducting all costs
of collectlion, operatlon, repairs and administration, to apply
the balance of the rents received on account of the obligatiocn of
the Mortgagor. Mortgagee shall have full power to lease or renew
leases upon such terms and conditlons as the Mortgagee may deenm

proper or deslirable.

et 481 st UO7



ACCELERATION OF MATURITY AND FORECLOSURE PROCEEDINGS UFPON
DEFAULT. In case default be made by the Mortgagor in any payment
due under the Note and if such default is not made good prior to
the due date of the next such payment, the entire unpald balance
of the indebtedness, including advances and all other sums paid
by the Mortgagee In accordance with the terms of thils Mortgage or
the Rote, together with unpald interest thereon, shall at the
option of the Mortgagee, and wlithout notice, hecome immediately
due and payable, and foreclosure proceedings may be brought
forthwith on the Mortgage and prosecuted to judgment, execution-
and sale for the collection of the mame, together with costs of
sult and an attorney's commission of ten per centum of the total
indebtedness or Eight Hundred (%$800.00) Dollars, whichever 1s the
larger amount. In case default be made by Mortgagor by a breach
of any of the other obligations, covenants, conditions and
agreementsa set forth in this Mortgage, the accompanying Note, or
the Commltment dated September 15, 1988, the Mortgagee shall mail
written notice to Mortgagor of sald breach and Lf Mortgagor fails
to correct said breach within thirty (30) days of the date of
malling, Mortgagee shall have the right to declare all sums due
under this Mortgage and the accompanylng Note to be due and
payable and exerclee any of Mortgagee's above stated remedies.
Mertgagor hereby forever walves and releases all errors 1in saia
proceedings, walves stay of execution, the right of inguisition
and extenslon of time of payment, agrees to condemnation of any

property levied upon by virtue of any such executlon and waives
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all exemptions from levy and sale of any property that now is or
hereafter may be exempted by law.

SUCCESSOR INTERESTS. The obligatlons, covenants and agrea-
ments contained In thls Mortgage and the accompanying Note shall
be binding upon, and the beneflts thereof shall inure to, the
respective partles hereto and thelr respective successcrs and
assigns.

PARAGRAPH HEADINGS. Paragraph headings in this instrument
are for convenient reference only, and it is agreed that they
shall not be deemed controlling in the interpretation hereor.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that if the Mortgagor shall pay all of
the aforesaid indebtedness, interest and other amounts which may
be owlng hereunder or under the accompanylng Note, and shall
fully perform all the covenanta, conditions and agreements set
forth or incorporated hereln and in said Note, then this Mortgage
ehall be void and released at the expensze of the Mortgagor, and
the real estate hereby granted and conveyed shall ba void.

WITHESS the due executlon herecf the day and year first

above written.

ATTEST: COLUMBIA HOUSE, IHNC.

X/M:// e L[éua W
~-$s'”« e ///f President

aor 421 w909




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
couNTY ofF : NoR‘hwmberlnn &

- oa

55

on this, the 29th day of December, 1988, before ne, a

Notary Public, personally appeared Larrnes cxe ﬁﬁfa?zlm4ﬂjféi/ .
vha acknowledged himself to be the President of Cofﬁmhia House,
Inc., and that he as such President, being authorlzed so to da,
executed the within instrument fer the purpose herein contalned
by signing the name of Columbia House, Inc. by himself as the
President.

IN WITHESS WHERECF, I have hersunto set my hand and

official seal.

P,
“ Lt
T

{_~MNotary Public e

(eree g7 (Joieomn

LY

My Commission Expires: fGTAL

The undersigned does hereby certify that the preclse place "
of business of the within named Mortgagee Is: 10 South Market
Streei, shamokin, Pennsylvanla

RECORDED in the Office for Recorxding of Deeds in and for
Colubmia County in Record Book at Page .

WITNESS my hand and seal of office this day of
, 1988.

Recorder

b 421 s 9t




ALL THOSE CERTRIM pieces, parcels and tracts of lahd situate in the Township of
Catawissa, County of Columbia and Stake of Fennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wib:

E ¢
TRACT MO. 1

BEGINMING abt a post on the eastern right-of-way line of the State Highway Route
tio, 42 leading Frem Catawissa to Humidia, in line of lands now or late of Charles Rarig;
thence by line of lands of saild Rarig, Morkh 54 degrees 54 minutes East, B2 feet to a
stoneg; thence by line ©f lands now or late of J. L. Rider, sSouth 59 degrees East, 346.5
faet ko a stone near a laxge white oak; thence by line of lands of Charles Haplerski,
Scuth 71 degraees 15 minutes West, 380 feek ko an iron pin on the eastern right—of-way
line uf said State Nighway Route Ho. 42; thence by the cuxva of the Highway right-of—
way in a northerly direction a distance of 371 feet ko the posk, the place of
REGIMNHING.

COMTALNING 3.4) acres as surveyed hy A Carl Wolfe, P.E., in Degember 1969. Upcn
which is erected a large frame hotel, restaurant and apartment, .

TRACT {0, 2

BEGINWING at an iron pin on the western right—of-way line of State Highway Route
Ho. 42 leading from Catawissa to Humidia in line of lands now or formerly of John
Fortner; thence by the curve of the right-of-way of said State Highway in a soultherly
direction, 88 feeb to the point of intersection of the westerly right-of-way line of
State Highway Route Mo. 242 leading to flysburg; thence by the curve of the western A\
right-of-way line of said State Highway Route No, 242 in a aguthwestarly direction,
186 feek to an iren pin in line of landz now or formerly of John Fortner; thence by
line of lands now or formerly of said John Forther, Horth 10 degrees 5 minultes East,
243 feet to a stone; thence by same, Horth Sd degrees 54 minutes East, 41 feet to
the iron pin on the western right-of-way line of Stakte Nighway Route Ha. 42, the place
af BEGINHING.

CONTALLING 0.12 acrea as surveyed by A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., in December, 196%,

Rec. In Columbia Co.

Rec. bk 421 pg 904 = 3 -
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HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIEE OF COLUMMA COUNTY
Nt coutt HOUSE - P, O, ROX 280 4D PIONE
) T84 14491 ) ELOOMSBURG, PA 17818 : {747 784.6100

January 2
anuary 23, 1991 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

LEAVE&S & ROBERTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Richard J. Roberts, Jr. Esquire OF PENNA. -

29 East Independence St., ‘

Post Office Box 518 NO. 3 of 1991 E.D,

Shamokin, Pennsylvania 17872-0518 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MONLY JUDGEMENT

SERVICE ON Kathy A, Frey

ON Wednesday January 23, 1991 AT 11:30 AM, + A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE WItHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

- Kathy A, Frey s AT Light Street Lutheran Church

LightStreet, Pa. BY DEPYTY SHERIFF. ~  J.H. Dent

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SALD NRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION 1O

Kathy A, Frey :

S0 ANSWERS] 4?Zh(j;lﬁkj;z42
J.Iﬁ Dé: ' '
DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
My, 03 A4 | | SHERLFF

TAMI B, RLINE, PROTHONOTARY
OF tOLUMBIA COUNTY

Ma%—«:ﬁb [ONIRY AN




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

: - 4J1
SHERITE OF COLUMMIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE < P. O, BOX 300 24 HOUR PIIONE
714 7041904 _ SLOOMSBURG, PA 17818 717) 784-6100

January 23, 1991 IN THE COURT DF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA,

3  of 1991 E.D,

LEAVENS & ROBERTS

Richard J. Roberts, Jr. Esquire
29 East Independence St.,

Post Office Box 518 NO.

Shamokin, Permsylvania 17872-0518 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MOWEY JUDGEMENE

SERVICE ON Columbia House, Inc.

ON Tuesday Jaruary 22, 1991 AT 3:50 P,M. » A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
Of THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A TOPY OF THE TME DESCRIPTIUNIUF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Colunbia House, Inc, .~y AT RD#¥2 Box 1, Catawissa, Pa, 17820
_ BY DEPUTY SHERIEF _J,H, Dent
SER_VICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE 1N REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION T0

Mark D. Frey i

DEPUTY BHERIEF

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

I | SHERIFF -
bAY b - ggmmﬁbf 199/

" A ‘;’ﬂwﬁ/\‘éﬁ'c
TAME 8. KLINE, PROTHONOTARY
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Do m oG SEVD LD
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HARRY A, RQADARME[, JR.

SHERIFE UF cowmm COUNTY
PHONE COuURt HOUSE < P, O, BOX 380 H HOUR HIONT

24N 184-tn

Jamary 23, 1991

LEAVENS & ROBERTS

Richard J, Roberts, Jr, Esquire
29 East Independence St.,

Post Office Box 518

Sharmokin, Permsylvania 17872-0518

BLOOMABLRG, PA 17049 (717) 784 6300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA, -

NO. 13 oFf 1991 E.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTION - MONEY JUDGEMENT

SERYICE ON Mark D. Frevy

ON_Tuesday January 22, 1991 AT__3:50 P.M, s A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Mark D, Frey v AT__ 3 Points Restaurant, RD#2, Box 1

_Gamissa. Pa, BY DEPUTY SHERIFF ) J.H, Dent
SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE BESCRIPTION 10

o=t

DEPUTY fHERlFF

Mark D, Frey

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE Me
tHis 23 SHERIFF
bAY gF C ]Qm@f# 199/

17

74

TAME B. KLIRE, PROTHONUMRY

oF cotiqltsmn r_;oumr RV
Eooid ot JAEL T iR
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO. CV-90-1168
S

4 -

GUARANTY BANK, N.A.,
Plaintiff

v.

COLUMBIA HOUSE, INC., WARREN
L. BAUGHMAN, JR., DORIS
BAUGHMAN, MARK D. FREY and
KATHY A. FREY,

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Guaranty Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action,
sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property
situate in Catawissa Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
which real property is described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto
and made a part hereof:

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Ownhers:

Name: Address:
Columbia House, Inc. R.D. #2, Box 1
Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name: Address:
Columbia House, Inc. R.D. #2, Box 1
Catawissa, PA 17820

Warren L. Baughman, Jr. and 540 South Market Street

Doris Baughman Muncy, PA 17756 -oom oo
Mark D. Frey and R.D. #2, Box 141 o ?lgﬁr
Kathy A. Frey Millville, 'Pa" " 17846



3. Name and last known address of every judgment
creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to
be sold:

Name: Address:
None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of

every mortgage of record:

Name: Address:
John B. Belinsky and 110 Cross Road
Betty J. McMahan Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the =ale:

Nene

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has an interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

None

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
GUARANTY BANK, N.A.

s A

Prgisident ot

Date: January 15, 1991



ALI. THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in the Township of

Catawissa, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:’ '

¢ ¥
TRACT NO. 1

BECSINNING at a post on the eastarn right-of-way line of the State Highway Route
Mo. 42 leading from Catawissa to Humidia, in line of lands now or late of Charles Rarig;
thence by line of lands of said Rarig, Morth 54 degrees 54 minutes East, 82 feet to a
stone; thence by line of lands now or late of J. L. Rider, South 3% degrees East, 346.5
feset to a stone near a large white oak; thence by line of lands of Charles Hapierski,
South 73 degrees 15 minutes West, 320 feet to an iron pin on the eastern right-of-way
line of said State Highway Route No. 42; thence by the cuxrve of the Highway right-of-

way in a northerly direction a distance of 371 feet to the post, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.41 acres as surveyed by A. Carl Wolife, P.E., in December 1969. Upcn
which is erected a large frame hotel, restaurant and apartment. :

TRACT NO. 2

Fl

SEGINNING at an iron pin on the western right-of-way line of Skate Highway Route
Yo. 42 leading from Catawissa to Numidia in line of lands now or formerly of Jobhn
Fortner; thence by the curve of the right-of-way of said State Highway in a southeriy
directicn, 88 feet to the point of intarsection of the westerly right-of-way line of
State Highway Route No. 242 leading to Elysburg; thence by the curve of the western
right-of-way line of said State Highway Route No. 242 in a southwesterly direction,
186 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of John Fortner:; thence by
iine of lands now or formerly of said John Fortner, North 10 degrees 5 minutes East,
941 feet to a stone; thence by same, torth 54 degrees 354 minutes East, 41 feet to

*he iron pin on the western right-of-way line of State Highway Route No. 42, the place
of BEGIMMNIHNG.

\

CONTAINING 0.12 acres as surveyed by A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., in December, 1969.

EXHIBIT "A"



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.a.,

NO. CV-90-1168
Plaintiff - i

e - L

-

V.

COLUMBIA HOUSE, INC., WARREN
L. BAUGHMAN, JR., DORIS
BAUGHMAN, MARK D. FREY and
KATHY A. FREY,

Defendants

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: COLUMBIA HOUSE, INC. Warren L. Baughman
R.D. #2, Box 1 540 South Market Street
Catawissa, PA 17820 Muncy, PA 17756
Doris Baughman Mark D. Frey
540 South Market Street R.D. #2, Box 141
Muncy, PA 17756 Millville, PA 17846
Kathy A. Frey ~ John B. Belinsky and
R.D. #2, Box 141 Betty J. McMahan
Millville, PA 17846 110 Cross Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a Writ of Execution
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, and directed to the Columbia County Sheriff, said
Sheriff will expose to a public sale at the Sheriff's Office,

Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on

MARcCK 3] , 1991, at [0 o0 o'clock, /..M., lecal time, the real

_____ ——

estate described in Exhibit YA" attached hereto andnmsade '& part

hereof. Ll
vooooeng M L
You are further notified that a schedule b"\'liﬁ‘p‘*'r:c:pc:scszci__I__”_J
| 41140



distribution of proceeds of the above sale will be filed by the
Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, within thirty (30) days
of the sale and that distribution of said proceeds will be made
in accordance with said schedule of distribution unless

exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

LEAVENS & ROBERTS

. \ X I \—'“-
By: //j LG
Ri rd J. Roberts, Jr., Esquire
At¥orneys for Plaintiff




ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in the Township of
Catawissa, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, ta wit: : I

b Y
TRACT NO. L

BEGINNING at a post on the eastern right-of-way line of the State Highway Route
No. 42 leading from Catawissa to Numidia, in line of lands now or late of Charles Rarig;
thence by line of lands of said Rarig, North 54 degrees 54 minutes East, 82 feet to a
stone; thence by line of lands now or late of J. L. Rider, South 59 degress East, 146.5
feat to a stone near a large white oak; thence by line of lands of Charles Napierski,
South 73 degrees 1S5 minutes West, 320 feet to an iron pin on the eastern right-of-way
line of said State Highway Route No. 42; thence by the curve of the Highway right-of-

way in a northerly direction a distance of 371 feet to the post, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.41 acres as surveyed by A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., in December 186%. Upon
which is erected a large frame hotsl, restaurant and apartment. :

TRACT ¥O. 2

BEGINMIMG at an iron pin on the western right-of-way line of State Highway Route
Mo. 42 leading from Catawissa to Numidia in line of lands now or formerly of John
Fortner; thence by the curve of the right-of-way of said State Highway in a southerly
direction, 88 feet to the point of intersection of the westerly right-of-way line of
State Highway Route No. 242 leading to Elysburg; thence by the curve of the western
right-cf-way line of said State Highway Route No. 242 in a southwesterly direction,
186 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of John Fortner; thence by
line of lands now or formerly of said John Fortner, North 10 degrees 5 minutes East,
243 feet to a stone; thence by same, Horth 54 degrees 54 minutes East, 41 feet to

the iron pin on the western right-of-way line of State Highway Route No. 42, the place
of BEGINNING,

A

CONTAINING 0.12 acres as surveyed by A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., in December, 1969,

EXHIBIT "a"



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. Q. ROX 380 24 HOUR MEONT.
17 7R4-19 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717 784-6300

Date:  January 22, 1991

To: IRS
P.0. Box 12050
Philadelphia, Pa. 19106

Attention: Special Procedures
Function

Columbia House, Tnc,, Warren L. Baughman

i Mark D, F d Rath
Re:_ Guaranty Bank, N.A. vs.ir~r?g§ls Baughman, Mar rey an Y

No: 3 of 1991  ED No: 1168 of 1990 Jb

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the Writ Respectfully,
of Execution, Notice of Sale of Real
Estate Pursuant to Pa, R.C.P. 3129.2
and a copy of the Sale Bill,
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A.,

NO. CV-90-1168
Plaintiff .

»

. .
Ve LY s
v.

COLUMBIA HOUSE, INC., WARREN
L. BAUGHMAN, JR., DORIS
BAUGHMAN, MARK D. FREY and
KATHY A. FREY,

Defendants
TO: COUNTY SHERIFF

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all real property of
the Defendants located at R.D. #2, Box 1, Catawissa (Catawissa
Township), Columbia County, Pennsylvania. You are hereby
released from all responsibility in not placing watch men or

insurance on the real property levied upon by virtue of the writ.

LEAVENS & ROBERTS

1
Il

By:

Attgfﬁeys for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A.,

NO. CV-90=-1168
Plaintiff : '

O
[ 3

FEN -

v‘

COLUMBIA HOUSE, INC., WARREN
L. BAUGHMAN, JR., DORIS
BAUGHMAN, MARK D. FREY and
KATHY A. FREY,

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
8S:

COUNTY COF NORTHUMBERLAND
TERRY L. MOLL, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that he is the President of Guaranty Bank, N.A.,
Plaintiff in the foregoing matter and, as such, is authorized to
make this affidavit on its behalf; that to the best of his
knowledge the Defendants above named are not in the military or
naval service of the United States of America or any state or
territory thereof; that the Defendants, Warren IL. Baughman, Jr.
and Doris Baughman, reside at 540 South Market Street, Muncy,
Pennsylvania; and that the Defendants, Mark D. Frey and Kathy A.

Frey, reside at R.D. #2, Box 141, Millville, Pennsylvania.

ngry L. Mol¥ ¢
aesident

JA G EEi o
Sworn to and subscribed !

before me this £ Mday ..o
of January, 1951.

(lore 4 o d e T

AXAN Oy RO s TS o .

. _Notary Public_ _ /_' - SR 6, 8V € 5 € Rip
m?giﬁmgﬁva “ . A e LJ I G e i’f?ﬂ;‘}f:?i;;_-;%ﬂ:}#i.i-'.i:u-.

shawmokin, Norfwhtodand Cotrty, PA
i Commmission Expiras on January 10, 1594




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 {717) 784-6300
(717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX (717) 784-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
_ GUARANTY BANK, N.A, - OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF

vs No. 1168 CD Term, 1990
COLIMBIA HOUSE, INC, WARREN L. BAUGHMAN, Jr|

DORIS BAUGHMAN, MARK D, FREY AND KATHY A, WRIT  Money Judgement
FREY i

DEFENDANT | ISSUED January 15, 1991

NOw, Monday January 21 49 9L | HARRY A, ROADARMEL. =

High Sherift of Columbia County, Pennsylvania. do hereby deputize the Sheriff of _LYCOMING COUNTY HONORABLE
Charles T. Brewer, Court House, Williamsport, Pa. 17701

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

kx ‘m"" d &wﬁ\}\_ o
ennsylvania

iff, Columbia County‘

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, ___ . 19 at - . o O'clock . ____ M, served the
within _ upon ___ . -
at _._ . . S e . . s e ... by handing to
- atrue and attested copy of the
original . i ..—andmadeknownto ... __ _ ____  ihe contenis thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this . S - - e _
day of : - - 19 . : . . - . —
Sherift
h .f_\.iolary Public BY: __.. - _ A

De-puty Sherlff

19, . __. Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

50 Answers,

Sheriff

Depuly Shenff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE
PHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 {717} 784-8300
(717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX (717) 784-0257
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GUARANTY BANK, N.A. o OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTlFF
No. Ccr Term. 19 90 .

COLIMBIA HOUSE, INC'SWARREN L, BAUGHMAN,Jr, O 1168 erm
DORTS BAUGHMAN, MARK D. FREY AND KATHY A, WRIT Money Judgement
T U DEFENDANT | ISSUED January 15, 1991

NOw, Monday January 21 _ . 4991 _Harry A. Roadaymel ==

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheritf of _Lycoming Coumty Hororable
Charles T. Brewer, Court House, Williamsport, Pa, 1770L

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintitf.
Defendants alleged address is waITeIl L Baugl’mm 540 SO'thh b'Iarket Stu 5. Ihncy$a 1??.)6 .
. b

AN

S enff_ C.olumbm County

ennqyfvanla |
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, __ . e 19 at . oclock . ____ M, served the
within . S SO | | o1+ | o RO R S e
at .. __ R e U o - - — .- by handing to

— el S —— ... Aatrue and attested copy of the

original _... .. . ___andmadeknownto ____. . ___  the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me S¢ Answers,
this . —.
dayof . _. ) . e 19 o — I

Sheriff
Notary Pllblrc BY: _ . _ e
Depuly '%henﬂ

19, . . ... Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,

PIIONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 23 11OUR PHONE
f717) 734-199 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784-6300

Date: January 22, 1991

To: John B. Belinsky
110 Cross Road
Bloomsburg,Pa., 17815

Columbia House, Inc., Warren L. Baughman,Jr,
Doris Baughman, Mark D, Frey and Kathy A, Frey

Re: Guaranty Bank, N.A, VS
No: 3 of 1991 ED No: 1168 of 1990 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, |If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHFINF COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 24 IKHIR FHONF
f747) 7R4-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300

Date: January 22, 1991

To: Betty J. McMahan
110 Cross Boad

Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Columbia House, Inc., Warren L. Baughman, Jr.
Doris Bauglman, Mark D. Frey and Kathy A. Frey

Re: QGuaranty Bank, N.A, VS
No: 3 of 1991 ED No: 1168 of 1990 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

FIINE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHOINE
7171 7B4-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300

Date: January 22, 1991

To: _Thomas C. Zerbe Jr,
Deputy Attommey General
Collections Uit
Fourth and Walmut St.,
Harrisburg,Pa, 17120

Columbia House, Inc., Warren L,

Baughman, Jr., Doris Baughman, Mark D. Frey

Re: Guaranty Bank, N.A, VS, nd Rathe A Frey
No: 3 of 1991  ED No: 1168 of 1990 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If YOu have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHOINE COURT HOUSE -~ P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONFE
717) 784-1993 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 7B4-6300

Date: Janugry 22, 1991

To: Commorwealth of Permsylvania
Department of Revernie
Bureauof-Accounts-Settlement
P.0. Box 2055
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

Columbia House, Tnec., Warren L. Baughman, Jr,,
Doris Baughman, Mark D. Frey and Kathy A, Frey

Re!: Guaranty Bank, N.A. Vs
No: 3 of 1991 _ £D No: 1168 of 1990 3D
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

I

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PICNE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 . 2 HOUR PHONE
7171 784-1991 BEOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784-6300

Date: Jamnuary 22, 1991

To! _Small Business Administration

20 H. Pemmsylvania Ave.,
_Rogm 2327
Wilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701

Columbia House, Inc., Warren L. Baughman, Jr.,
ys Poris Baughman, Mark D. Frey and Kathy A, Frey

Re:  Guaranty Bank, N.A,

No: 3 _of WL gy No: 1168 of 1990 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FRIONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR THONE
(717} 784-1991 BILOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 7B84-6300

Date: January 22, 1991

To: Office of F.A,I.R,
Department of Public Welfare
P.0, Box 8016
Harrisburg,Pa, 17105

Columbia House, Inc. Warren L. Baughman, Jr.,

Re: Guaranty Bank, N.A. VS, Doris Baughman, Mark D, F?ey and Kathy A. Frey,

No: 3 _of 1991 ED No: 1168 of 1990 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHOINE COLURT HOUSE - P. O. 80X 380
7171 T84-19 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Date: January 22, 1991

To: _ Mrs, Ruth E. Lynn, Tax Collector
R4l Box 342
Catawissa, Pa, 17820

Columbia House,

24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 784-6300

Inc,, Warren L, Baughman,Jr,

Doris Bauglman, Mark D. Frey and Kathy A.

Re: Guaranty Bank, N.A. US'Fray
No: 3 . of1991 ED No: 1168 of 1990 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

al

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
PRESS/ENTERPRISE

Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: January 22, 1991

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates :
Colubia House, Inc,, Warren L. Baughman

, Jr., Doris Baughman, Mark D. Frey and Kathy
< VS. > : _
GUARANTY RANK, N.A, e _ !

No. 3 of 1991 ED  No.__ 1168 of 1990 JD

Dear Sir:
| Pledase advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:
fst week  February 28, 1991

2nd week  March 7. 1991
3rd week  March 14, 1991 i

Feel free to contact me it you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff
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